



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 892/2023**
ENVITECH CONSULTANTS INDIA PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivekanand Sharma, Adv.

versus

RUDRABHISHEK ENTERPRISES LIMITED & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

29.02.2024

Def. No. 1 & 3 have been served through the ordinary process on 2.1.2024. As per the affidavit of service, all 3 defendants have been served with summons through email on 29.1.2024. The emails have been taken from the MCA records, as per plaintiff's counsel. Summons have also been sent through speed post but the track reports have not been appended with the affidavit of service. Counsel is directed to file the track reports within 2 weeks.

There is no appearance today on behalf any of the defendants.

Put up before the Hon'ble Court on 10.4.2024 which is the date already scheduled, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 29, 2024



[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)