



\$~22

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 892/2023

ENVITECH CONSULTANTS INDIA PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

RUDRABHISHEK ENTERPRISES LIMITED & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Livya P. Lalu, Adv. for
D-1 & D-3(VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

16.04.2024

**IA no. 8409/2024 by def no. 1 & 3 for seeking condonation of
delay of 65 days in filing the written statement.**

Issue Notice to Id. Counsel for the plaintiff only, through email. PF be filed by 23rd April 24. The reply, if any, be filed within 2 weeks of receiving Notice.

List again on the next date for completion of pleadings.

**IA no. 8410/2024 on behalf of def no. 2 for seeking exemption
from filing dim and typed copies of the annexures.**

List again on the next date.

Put up again before this Court on 25th April, 24 which is the date already fixed.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 16, 2024

Click here to check corrigendum, if any