



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 892/2023, I.A. 25294/2023-Stay, I.A. 8257/2024-O 7
R 11 by D-1, I.A. 31835/2024-Dir, I.A. 32699/2024-Addl.doc. by
plaintiff

ENVITECH CONSULTANTS INDIA PVT LTDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Vivekanand Sharma, Adv.

versus

RUDRABHISHEK ENTERPRISES LIMITEDDefendants
& ORS.
Through: Mr. Joydip Bhattacharya, Mr.
Surindra Kumar, Ms. Lincy P. Lalu,
Advs. for D-1 & 3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
27.05.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the defendants seeks, and is granted, four weeks as a last opportunity to file written submissions in compliance of the order dated 17.01.2025.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 22.08.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 27, 2025/bh