



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 892/2023, I.A. 25294/2023, I.A. 31835/2024 & I.A. 32699/2024**

ENVITECH CONSULTANTS INDIA PVT LTDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Vivekanand Sharma, AR of the
Plaintiff.

Versus

RUDRABHISHEK ENTERPRISES LIMITED
& ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Joydip Bhattacharya, Mr. Surendra
Kumar and Ms. Ipsita Biswas,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

22.08.2025

IA No.8257/2024 (under Order VII Rule 11 of the CPC)

Arguments heard.

Order reserved.

TEJAS KARIA, J

AUGUST 22, 2025

‘gsr’