



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010679462023

+ **CS(COMM) 892/2023 & I.A. 25294/2023, I.A. 31835/2024, I.A. 32699/2024**

ENVITECH CONSULTANTS INDIA PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: None.

versus

RUDRABHISHEK ENTERPRISES LIMITED & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Joydip Bhattacharya with Mr. Surender Kumar, Mr. Ipsita Biswal, Advocates for D-1 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

07.08.2026

No one is present on behalf of the plaintiff when the matter is called-out.

Re-notify on 01st October 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 7, 2026

ds